

CS: 567/16

25.09.2017

Present: Shri S K Sharma counsel for the plaintiff.

Shri Darshan Singh counsel for the defendant.

Cost not paid.

Date is requested by the counsel for the defendant
as he is not ready with the arguments.

At request, put up for arguments on leave to defend
and for payment of cost by the plaintiff to the defendant on
31.10.2017.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/25.09.2017