

CS 567/16
m/s Mayank Arc
and Electrodes Pvt. Ltd.
Vs.
SMT. KIRAN NAIN

18.08.2025

Present : Ms. Shikha Rani, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Darshan Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant
through VC.

Matter is fixed for addressing arguments on leave to
defend application on behalf of defendant.

Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks adjournment on
ground of personal difficulty.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on 11.11.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.08.2025