

CS 567/16
m/s Mayank Arc and Electrodes Pvt. Ltd.
Vs.
SMT. KIRAN NAIN

11.11.2025

Present : None for plaintiff.

Mr. Sourav Ghosh and Mr. Darshan Singh, Ld.
counsel for defendants.

Arguments heard on behalf of the defendants on
leave to defend application.

Both the parties are at liberty to file their written
arguments within one week from today.

Put up for orders on said application on **02.12.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/11.11.2025

At 1:00 p.m.

At this stage, Mr. S.K. Sharma, Ld. counsel for
plaintiff appeared before the Court and apprised about the
proceedings as well as the next date of hearing.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/11.11.2025