

CS 567/16
m/s Mayank Arc and Electrodes Pvt. Ltd.
Vs.
SMT. KIRAN NAIN

03.02.2026

Present : Ms. Shikha Rani, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Vide separate order of even date announced in the open Court, the application of leave to defend is allowed and leave to defend is granted to defendants. Nothing in the present order shall tantamount to expression of opinion of this Court on the merit of this case.

Defendants are directed to file written statement within 30 days from today with advance copy of the same to the plaintiff. Thereafter, replication, if any be filed within four weeks with advance copy of the same to the defendants. Parties are also directed to file affidavits of admission-denial of documents on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy to each other.

Put up on **03.06.2026** for completion of pleadings/ framing of issues.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/03.02.2026